### 900349261 01/04/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900346818

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crossing Automation, Inc.		12/31/2012	CORPORATION:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brooks Automation, Inc.	
Street Address:	15 Elizabeth Drive	
City:	Chelmsford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78330366	SPARTAN

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4087496901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408 774-6906

Email: kay.harlow@mpiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Albert S. Penilla

Address Line 1: 710 Lakeway Drive, suite 200 Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASTGT020CROSSING
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert S. Penilla, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Albert Penilla/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Crossing to Brooks Merger\_Efile#page1.tif source=Crossing to Brooks Merger Efile#page2.tif source=Crossing\_to\_Brooks\_Merger\_Efile#page3.tif

source=Crossing\_to\_Brooks\_Merger\_Efile#page4.tif

# BROOKS AUTOMATION, INC.

# CORPORATE SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Jason W. Joseph, do hereby certify that:

CROSSING AUTOMATION, INC. of 2751 Marine Way, Suite B Mountain View, California 94042 U.S.A.

was merged with and into

BROOKS AUTOMATION, INC. of 15 Elizabeth Drive Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 U.S.A.

on December 31, 2012

Dated this 12th day of April, 2013.

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) SS )

County of Middlesex

On this 13th day of April, before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Jason W. Joseph, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were personally known to me, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as Secretary of Brooks Automation, Inc.

Barbara A. Dastgheib Notary Public

> BARBARA A. DASTOHEIB Notary Public My Commission Expires October 12, 2018

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CROSSING AUTOMATION INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BROOKS AUTOMATION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BROOKS AUTOMATION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 4:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2448446 8100M

121410004

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 0110935

DATE: 01-02-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:24 PM 12/31/2012 FILED 04:24 PM 12/31/2012 SRV 121410004 - 2448446 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

### MERGING

Crossing Automation Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

### INTO

Brooks Automation, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Brooks Automation, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

<u>FIRST</u>: That the Corporation was incorporated on the 14th day of November, 1994 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of Crossing Automation Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 11th day of August, 2004, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

<u>THIRD</u>: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, at a meeting duly held on December 21, 2012, duly adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLVED: That, pursuant to Section 253 of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the
Corporation is hereby authorized to merge Crossing
Automation Inc., a Delaware corporation and a
wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation, with
and into the Corporation (the "Merger"), with the
Corporation continuing as the surviving
corporation.

RESOLVED: That the President and Chief Executive Officer, the Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, and the Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of the Corporation are, and each of them acting singly is, hereby authorized to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with respect to the Merger (the "Certificate of Ownership and Merger"), cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and take all such other actions and execute all such other instruments and agreements as they or any of them may deem appropriate to effect the Merger.

RESOLVED: That the Merger shall be effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its authorized officer this 31st day of December, 2012.

BROOKS AUTOMATION, INC.

By: /s/Jason Joseph
Name: Jason Joseph
Title: Secretary